



2019 Fifth Street Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation 1/17/2019

												Nitram Excavation & General Contractor, Inc.							
												Longchamps & Son, Inc.		Gendron & Gendron		Bedard Excavation			
												yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
												yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
												yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total								
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	4	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$340.00	\$1,360.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00								
202.2	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	6,700	\$1.40	\$9,380.00	\$1.50	\$10,050.00	\$1.10	\$7,370.00	\$1.58	\$10,586.00								
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	930	\$3.00	\$2,790.00	\$0.01	\$9.30	\$2.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.00	\$1,860.00								
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	130	\$14.00	\$1,820.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00								
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	3,800	\$8.41	\$31,958.00	\$10.25	\$38,950.00	\$9.00	\$34,200.00	\$8.82	\$33,516.00								
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course – Crushed Type D	TON	4,300	\$15.50	\$66,650.00	\$18.25	\$78,475.00	\$20.00	\$86,000.00	\$17.75	\$76,325.00								
304.14	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A	TON	930	\$18.00	\$16,740.00	\$22.50	\$20,925.00	\$26.00	\$24,180.00	\$19.75	\$18,367.50								
304.141	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A (Driveways/Sidewalk)	TON	390	\$22.00	\$8,580.00	\$30.00	\$11,700.00	\$26.00	\$10,140.00	\$19.75	\$7,702.50								
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	170	\$135.00	\$22,950.00	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$126.00	\$21,420.00	\$125.00	\$21,250.00								
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Surface	TON	550	\$83.00	\$45,650.00	\$87.15	\$47,932.50	\$83.00	\$45,650.00	\$87.15	\$47,932.50								
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base	TON	725	\$79.00	\$57,275.00	\$79.25	\$57,456.25	\$80.00	\$58,000.00	\$79.25	\$57,456.25								
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	250	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00								
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	350	\$57.00	\$19,950.00	\$43.00	\$15,050.00	\$40.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00								
604.18	Adjust Existing CB or MH to Grade	EA	9	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$750.00	\$6,750.00								
604.151	Drainage Manhole (4-foot diameter)	EA	3	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00								
604.161	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 6"	EA	9	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00								
604.162	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 12"	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00								
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	2	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00								
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	2,620	\$23.00	\$60,260.00	\$21.00	\$55,020.00	\$25.00	\$65,500.00	\$22.00	\$57,640.00								
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Granite	LF	380	\$27.50	\$10,450.00	\$26.50	\$10,070.00	\$25.00	\$9,500.00	\$45.00	\$17,100.00								
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 8-Foot Granite	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$345.00	\$345.00								
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 4-Foot Granite	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$190.00	\$760.00								
609.38	Reset Granite Curb Type 1	LF	300	\$14.50	\$4,350.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00								
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	500	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.25	\$2,625.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00								
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	1,250	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1.50	\$1,875.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$3,125.00								
652.39	Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00								
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$28,685.00	\$28,685.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00								
CITY TOTAL					\$435,338.00		\$466,608.05		\$492,680.00		\$480,205.75								
830.01	Install 6" PVC Water Main	LF	730	\$40.00	\$29,200.00	\$45.00	\$32,850.00	\$30.00	\$21,900.00	\$38.50	\$28,105.00								
830.02	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00								
830.03	Install "T"	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00								
830.04	Install Water Service – Shortside	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,030.00	\$5,150.00								
830.05	Install Water Service – Longside	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,545.00	\$6,180.00								
AWSD TOTAL					\$41,800.00		\$50,300.00		\$31,550.00		\$44,235.00								
BASIS OF AWARD TOTAL					\$477,138.00		\$516,908.05		\$524,230.00		\$524,440.75								
Name		James Longchamps			John Gendron			PJ Bedard		Scott O Martin									
Address		15 Lisbon Street			PO Box 1913			32 Hemlock Drive		330 Neck Road									
		Lisbon, ME 04250			Lewiston, ME 04241			South Paris, ME 04281		Benton, ME 04901									
Tel. #		207-353-2349			207-782-7372			207-890-8364		207-453-2362									



2019 Fifth Street Reconstruction Project Bid Tabulation

				Glidden Excavating & Paving, Inc.		T Buck Construction, Inc.		St. Laurent and Son, Inc.	
	Addendum #1			yes		yes		yes	
	Addendum #2			yes		yes		yes	
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
202.15	Remove Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00
202.2	Remove Bituminous Concrete Surface	SY	6,700	\$2.00	\$13,400.00	\$2.00	\$13,400.00	\$4.00	\$26,800.00
202.201	Sawcut Pavement	LF	930	\$2.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.00	\$1,860.00	\$2.00	\$1,860.00
202.203	Pavement Butt Joints	SY	130	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$13.00	\$1,690.00	\$12.00	\$1,560.00
203.2	Common Excavation	CY	3,800	\$15.00	\$57,000.00	\$13.00	\$49,400.00	\$15.00	\$57,000.00
304.1	Aggregate Subbase Course – Crushed Type D	TON	4,300	\$20.00	\$86,000.00	\$23.00	\$98,900.00	\$22.00	\$94,600.00
304.14	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A	TON	930	\$26.50	\$24,645.00	\$25.00	\$23,250.00	\$25.00	\$23,250.00
304.141	Aggregate Base Course – Crushed Type A (Driveways/Sidewal	TON	390	\$32.00	\$12,480.00	\$36.00	\$14,040.00	\$27.00	\$10,530.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, Hand Placed	TON	170	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$125.00	\$21,250.00	\$135.00	\$22,950.00
403.21	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5mm Surface	TON	550	\$87.15	\$47,932.50	\$87.00	\$47,850.00	\$80.00	\$44,000.00
403.213	Hot Mix Asphalt, 12.5mm Base	TON	725	\$79.25	\$57,456.25	\$79.00	\$57,275.00	\$80.00	\$58,000.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat. Applied	GAL	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00
603.159	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	350	\$58.00	\$20,300.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$74.00	\$25,900.00
604.18	Adjust Existing CB or MH to Grade	EA	9	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00
604.151	Drainage Manhole (4-foot diameter)	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,700.00	\$11,100.00
604.161	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 6"	EA	9	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00
604.162	Alter Existing CB/MH – Core 12"	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
604.252	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
605.09	6" HDPE Underdrain Type B	LF	2,620	\$28.00	\$73,360.00	\$35.00	\$91,700.00	\$55.00	\$144,100.00
609.11	Vertical Curb Type 1 - Granite	LF	380	\$26.50	\$10,070.00	\$38.00	\$14,440.00	\$27.00	\$10,260.00
609.234	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 8-Foot Granite	EA	1	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$278.00	\$278.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
609.238	Terminal Curb Type 1 – 4-Foot Granite	EA	4	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$151.00	\$604.00	\$230.00	\$920.00
609.38	Reset Granite Curb Type 1	LF	300	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$22.00	\$6,600.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
615.08	Loam & Seed	SY	500	\$8.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00
627.75	White Pavement Markings	SF	1,250	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,875.00
652.39	Maintenance of Traffic Control	LS	1	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$61,590.00	\$61,590.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
CITY TOTAL					\$535,393.75		\$577,377.00		\$633,605.00
830.01	Install 6" PVC Water Main	LF	730	\$35.00	\$25,550.00	\$35.00	\$25,550.00	\$52.00	\$37,960.00
830.02	Install 6" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
830.03	Install "T"	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$720.00	\$720.00
830.04	Install Water Service – Shortside	EA	5	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00
830.05	Install Water Service – Longside	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00
AWSD TOTAL					\$39,350.00		\$40,400.00		\$56,430.00
BASIS OF AWARD TOTAL					\$574,743.75		\$617,777.00		\$690,035.00
	Name			Lisa Glidden		Mark McPheters		Joe Perryman	
	Address			326 New Portland Road		302B Auburn Road		20 Highland Spring Road	
				Gorham, ME 04038		Turner, ME 04282		Lewiston, ME 04240	
	Tel. #			207-856-9990		207-783-6223		207-353-5000	